

Black Stone Minerals, L.P. Schedules Earnings Call for Second Quarter of 2018; Announces **Participation in Upcoming Investor Relations Event**

July 18, 2018

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 18, 2018-- Black Stone Minerals, L.P. (NYSE: BSM) ("Black Stone Minerals," "BSM," or "the Partnership") today announces the date of its second quarter of 2018 earnings call. The Partnership is scheduled to release details regarding its results for the quarter after the close of trading on August 6, 2018. A conference call to discuss these results is scheduled for August 7, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. Central time (10:00 a.m. Eastern time). Dial-in information is provided below. A telephonic replay of the conference call will be available approximately two hours after the call through September 7, 2018.

Call Type	Phone Number	Conference ID
Domestic participant	1-877-447-4732	3916319
Domestic replay	1-855-859-2056	3916319
International participant	1-615-247-0077	3916319
International replay	1-404-537-3406	3916319

The conference call will be webcast live and can be accessed through the Investors section of BSM's website at www.blackstoneminerals.com.

Members of management from Black Stone Minerals will also be participating in the following upcoming investor event:

• EnerCom's The Oil and Gas Conference 23 – August 20, 2018 in Denver, Colorado. Management will give a presentation, which will be available via webcast, and participate in investor meetings at this event. The link to the webcast as well as presentation materials for this event will be made available in the Investor Relations section of the Black Stone Minerals website prior to the event.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180718005893/en/

Source: Black Stone Minerals, L.P.

Black Stone Minerals, L.P. Brent Collins, (713) 445-3200 Vice President, Investor Relations

investorrelations@blackstoneminerals.com